

## WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA RESOLUTION NO. 12431

## A RESOLUTION THANKING AND COMMENDING

## Gene Hacker

## FOR HIS SERVICE TO WOODBURY COUNTY

WHEREAS, Gene Hacker has capably served Woodbury County as an employee of the Woodbury County Sheriff's Office for 17 years from January 29, 1999 to October 4, 2016; and

WHEREAS, the service given by Gene Hacker as a Woodbury County employee, has been characterized by his dedication to the best interests of the citizens of Woodbury County; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF WOODBURY COUNTY, IOWA that the undersigned members of this Board thanks and commends Gene Hacker for his years of service to Woodbury County; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it is the wish of all those signing below that the future hold only the best for this very deserving person, Gene Hacker.

BE IT SO RESOLVED this 27th day of September, 2016.

WOODBURY COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Jeremy J. Taylor, Chairman

action D Smith Member

Larry D Clausen Member

Mark A. Monson, Member

Matthew A. Ung. Member

Attest:

Patrick F. Gill, Woodbury County Auditor

MOSY CONSTRUCTOR SELECTIONS

ZUIG SEP 28 PM I 56